

## 2. 水道料金収入状況

(消費税含む、単位：円)

平成18年度	事項	過年度	4月	5月	6月	7月	8月	9月	10月
	調定額	221,677,448	187,803,316	167,689,364	203,373,103	167,045,700	225,382,727	188,089,026	224,332,516
	収入済額	189,205,292	187,771,481	166,368,898	202,373,762	166,234,959	223,935,734	186,039,484	218,879,241
	不納欠損額	3,613,269	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	残額	28,858,887	31,835	1,320,466	999,341	810,741	1,446,993	2,049,542	5,453,275
	収入率(%)	86.98	99.98	99.21	99.51	99.51	99.36	98.91	97.57
	事項	11月	12月	1月	2月	3月	単年度計	総合計	
	調定額	173,445,944	200,677,423	174,602,046	203,700,400	145,163,121	2,261,304,686	2,482,982,134	
	収入済額	169,371,018	194,806,741	165,181,218	182,491,340	1,529,797	2,064,983,676	2,254,188,965	
	不納欠損額	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,613,269	
残額	4,074,926	5,870,682	9,420,828	21,209,060	143,633,324	196,321,013	228,793,169		
収入率(%)	97.65	97.07	94.60	89.59	1.05	91.32	90.93		
平成19年度	事項	過年度	4月	5月	6月	7月	8月	9月	10月
	調定額	225,178,964	188,491,092	170,278,375	202,509,292	165,612,411	217,157,138	178,384,004	215,927,419
	収入済額	192,878,040	187,814,903	168,999,748	201,414,449	164,054,788	215,133,292	175,761,545	212,287,635
	不納欠損額	8,297,730	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	残額	24,003,194	676,189	1,278,627	1,094,843	1,557,623	2,023,846	2,622,459	3,639,784
	収入率(%)	89.34	99.64	99.25	99.46	99.06	99.07	98.53	98.31
	事項	11月	12月	1月	2月	3月	単年度計	総合計	
	調定額	168,738,946	201,418,459	172,557,889	198,470,477	145,891,176	2,225,436,678	2,450,615,642	
	収入済額	164,214,587	194,779,278	163,730,709	178,267,370	1,498,839	2,027,957,143	2,220,835,183	
	不納欠損額	0	0	0	0	0	0	8,297,730	
残額	4,524,359	6,639,181	8,827,180	20,203,107	144,392,337	197,479,535	221,482,729		
収入率(%)	97.32	96.70	94.88	89.82	1.03	91.13	90.96		
平成20年度	事項	過年度	4月	5月	6月	7月	8月	9月	10月
	調定額	221,482,729	184,436,963	167,868,682	201,564,727	153,654,489	220,898,835	176,666,310	200,880,018
	収入済額	193,655,668	183,749,614	166,802,178	200,608,223	152,234,688	219,440,214	173,672,210	197,310,378
	不納欠損額	2,362,419	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	残額	25,464,642	687,349	1,066,504	956,504	1,419,801	1,458,621	2,994,100	3,569,640
	収入率(%)	88.50	99.63	99.36	99.53	99.08	99.34	98.31	98.22
	事項	11月	12月	1月	2月	3月	単年度計	総合計	
	調定額	168,248,461	194,841,394	169,121,084	196,107,897	137,606,757	2,171,895,617	2,393,378,346	
	収入済額	163,293,615	188,896,095	160,193,125	163,429,335	3,432,301	1,973,061,976	2,166,717,644	
	不納欠損額	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,362,419	
残額	4,954,846	5,945,299	8,927,959	32,678,562	134,174,456	198,833,641	224,298,283		
収入率(%)	97.06	96.95	94.72	83.34	2.49	90.85	90.63		
平成21年度	事項	過年度	4月	5月	6月	7月	8月	9月	10月
	調定額	224,298,283	172,546,193	164,953,996	193,190,087	153,093,180	217,351,114	170,030,848	202,618,235
	収入済額	195,058,674	171,925,045	163,922,800	192,282,526	151,744,556	215,348,594	166,678,780	197,706,154
	不納欠損額	2,153,650	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	残額	27,085,959	621,148	1,031,196	907,561	1,348,624	2,002,520	3,352,068	4,912,081
	収入率(%)	87.92	99.64	99.37	99.53	99.12	99.08	98.03	97.58
	事項	11月	12月	1月	2月	3月	単年度計	総合計	
	調定額	166,504,701	186,127,058	163,470,023	194,721,634	139,983,804	2,124,590,873	2,348,889,156	
	収入済額	161,679,388	179,040,196	154,832,839	160,619,234	1,212,047	1,916,992,159	2,112,050,833	
	不納欠損額	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,153,650	
残額	4,825,313	7,086,862	8,637,184	34,102,400	138,771,757	207,598,714	234,684,673		
収入率(%)	97.10	96.19	94.72	82.49	0.87	90.23	90.01		
平成22年度	事項	過年度	4月	5月	6月	7月	8月	9月	10月
	調定額	234,684,673	174,372,617	164,146,254	195,293,088	154,846,727	216,540,343	171,229,091	204,726,796
	収入済額	205,950,481	173,727,716	163,259,031	194,301,481	153,227,987	214,782,860	167,855,627	199,688,176
	不納欠損額	2,175,359	1,322	31,022	660	28,055	1,322	27,874	1,322
	残額	26,558,833	643,579	856,201	990,947	1,590,685	1,756,161	3,345,590	5,037,298
	収入率(%)	88.68	99.63	99.48	99.49	98.97	99.19	98.05	97.54
	事項	11月	12月	1月	2月	3月	単年度計	総合計	
	調定額	156,172,870	180,933,484	163,637,783	194,091,474	139,784,934	2,115,775,461	2,350,460,134	
	収入済額	151,379,660	174,809,183	155,067,465	163,720,446	1,993,739	1,913,813,371	2,119,763,852	
	不納欠損額	18,500	0	3,798	0	0	113,875	2,289,234	
残額	4,774,710	6,124,301	8,566,520	30,371,028	137,791,195	201,848,215	228,407,048		
収入率(%)	96.94	96.62	94.76	84.35	1.43	90.46	90.28		